Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)		
KCL Corporation KCL Promotional Packaging Products, Ltd.	Name: Huntsman KCL Corporation		
,	Internal Address:		
	·		
Execution Date(s) December 20, 1999	Street Address: 500 Huntsman Way		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes			
Assignment Merger	City: Salt Lake City		
	Oity. Sait cake Oity		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Utah		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S.A. Zip: 84108		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
7. Tatom Application No.(c)	4,758,099		
	ached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Bryan P. Stanley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:	☐ Enclosed		
P. O. Box 061080, Wacker Drive Station	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago	8. Payment Information		
State: Illinois Zip: 60606-1080	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1008		
Phone Number: (816) 460-2400	Expiration Date July 2006		
Fax Number: (816) 531-7545	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: bstanley@sonnenschein.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: 73 0 5 5			
Signature	March 11, 2005		
Bryan P. Stanley	Total number of pages including cover		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1460

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, KCL CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation, of 701 Hodell Street, Shelbyville, IN 46176 (the "Seller"), and KCL PROMOTIONAL PACKAGING PRODUCTS, LTD., an Ontario corporation and a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Seller, of 1320 Blundell Road, Mississauga, Ontario CANADA L4Y 1M5, (the "Subsidiary" and, together with the Seller, "Assignors"), have made new and useful inventions as identified in EXHIBIT A, attached, and

WHEREAS, HUNTSMAN KCL CORPORATION, a Utah corporation, of 500 Huntsman Way, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84108, (hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patents and patent applications, and in, to and under said patents and patent applications, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, which may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred unto Assignee all of the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said inventions disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said patents and patent applications, and in, to and under said applications for United States Letters Patent, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon, United States and foreign, including all reissues and reexaminations based thereon or claiming priority thereto.

ASSIGNORS further hereby authorize and request the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent on said inventions to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, and further agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said inventions in this and all foreign countries for the use of and in the name of ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 5 3046-1:JVD:71546

### **ASSIGNORS:**

KCL CORPORATION an Indiana corporation,

By: Robert C. Stoppers

Name: Robert C. Stoppers

Title: President

STATE OF INDIANA

)SS.

COUNTY OF Shelby

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, on this day personally appeared Long Continued known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for and in behalf of KCL CORPORATION, an Indiana corporation, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this <u>A</u> day of <u>Deonber</u> 1999.

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing in 5/10/16

County

My Commission Expires:

2/12/07

ASSIGNMENT Page 2 of 5 3046-1:JVD:71546

KCL PROMOTIONAL PACKAGING PRODUCTS, LTD., an Ontario corporation,

By: Robert C. Stelmerier
Title: President

STATE OF INDIANA
)
(COUNTY OF Subj
)

BEFORE ME, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, on this day personally appeared <u>Kohyl C. Stalator</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledge to me that he executed the same for and in behalf of KCL PROMOTIONAL PACKAGING PRODUCTS, LTD., an Ontario corporation, for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this day of Decomber, 1999.

NOTARY PUBLIC July Yull in
Residing in 5/2/6 County

My Commission Expires:

8/12/67

ASSIGNMENT Page 3 of 5 3046-1:JVD:71546

### **EXHIBIT A**

Attached to and forming a part of the Assignment of Patent Rights from KCL CORPORATION and KCL PROMOTIONAL PACKAGING PRODUCTS, LTD., to and in favor of HUNTSMAN KCL CORPORATION

U.S. Patent No. or Application Serial No.	TITLE
5,956,924	Method and Apparatus for Placing a Product in a Flexible Reclosable Container
5,956,815	Slider Zipper Reclosable Fastener
5,950,285	Endstop and Docking Means for Thermoplastic Bags
5,873,969	Method And Apparatus For Opening A Zipper After It Has Been Spot Sealed
5,871,281	Zipper Slider Pivoting Wedge
5,657,943	Flexible Bag Winding And Unwinding Apparatus
5,561,966	Apparatus And Method For Manufacturing Flexible Reclosable Containers
5,417,495	Reclosable Bag
5,417,035	Apparatus And Method For Manufacture Flexible Reclosable Containers
5,407,277	Tamper Evident Bag With Auxiliary Bag
5,155,967	Automated Bag Manufacturing And Packaging System
4,941,196	Tamper Evident Bag
4,927,271	Reclosable Tamper Evident Bag With Hooded Closure

ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 5 3046-1:JVD:71546

## **EXHIBIT A**

U.S. Patent No. or Application Serial No.	TITLE
4,863,286	Reclosable Bag With Pivotable Fastener Profiles
4,796,300	Reclosable Flexible Container Having Interior And Exterior Closure Elements Interlocked On The Container Walls
4,787,755	Reclosable Flexible Container Having Fastener Profiles Sealed At Their Ends To The Outside Of The Bag
4,758,099	Flexible Container Having Resealable Closure
Des. 402,543	Waste Bag
5,871,281	Zipper Slider Pivoting Wedge
5,836,056	Reclosable Fastener Assembly
5,664,299	Reclosable Fastener Assembly
PCT/US98/ 09271	Slider Zipper Reclosable Fastener
PCT/US98/ 07020	Tamper Evident Bag with Slider Zipper
PCT/US98/ 23400	Method and Apparatus for Placing a Product in a Flexible Reclosable Container

ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 5 3046-1:JVD:71346

#### FILING FEE TRANSMITTAL FORM

For use by the Intellectual Property Practice group only. Must be returned to Tricia Rogers within 48 hours of filing

For use only when paying fees electronically or via the PTO Deposit account

Timekeeper/Employee Name:	Bryan Stanley	
Timekeeper Initials:	BPS	
Date of Filing:	March 11, 2005	
Method of Payment (choose one)		
	X Purchasing Card (AMEX)	
	PTO Deposit Account	
Client Matter Number:	<u>70026260.0013</u>	
Client Matter Name:	Pliant CorporationTermination of Alliant Joint Ven	
App./Reg. Number:	4,758,099	
Dollar Amount:	<u>\$40.00</u>	
Description to appear on client invoice, if any:		
Governmental filing fee for Recordation of Assignment		
	<i>a</i> "	
Approval of Atty. Or Dept. Mgr.:	10 P	
Date:	3/11/15	

Note that "Success" page and "Payment Information" page for disbursement request must be printed form the PTO website and attached to this form in order to be processed.

**RECORDED: 04/14/2005**